
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08X305 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2008
CONTRACT NO :007515 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2008
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2660
HWY :SR 000,500,503 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 500 ET AL
CLARK/WAHKIAKUM COUNTY
SEISMIC RETROFIT BRIDGES
08X305

BRANT CONSTRUCTION, INC. MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8000 NE PARKWAY DR STE 200 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
VANCOUVER WA 98662-6737

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986873309 GRESHAM    OR  970303541

COUNTY(S) :CLARK,WAHKIAKUM CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100236 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2008
09:41

DOT_RGGB01

BH-9999(521)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 14.75 % 14.75 %

70,000.00 9,000.00 70,000.00 9,000.0061,000.00
2  CLEARING

L.S. 233.33 % -44.44 %

15,000.00 10,500.00 2,500.00 -2,000.004,500.00

GRADING
3  TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD

L.S. 20.00 % -33.33 %

18,000.00 3,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.0015,000.00

DRAINAGE

80.0000
4 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP

106.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 %

8,480.00 -2,120.00 6,360.00 -4,240.00
100.0000
10,600.00

STRUCTURE
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -53.50 % -50.00 %

46,500.00 -53,500.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00100,000.00
6 COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE 500/22

L.S. 45.00 % 60.00 %

145,000.00 45,000.00 160,000.00 60,000.00100,000.00
7 COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE 503/11

L.S. 47.98 % 28.33 %

177,580.00 57,580.00 154,000.00 34,000.00120,000.00
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STRUCTURE
8 COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE 4/130A

L.S. 77.00 % 107.90 %

141,600.00 61,600.00 166,320.00 86,320.0080,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

500.0000
9 ESC LEAD

31.0000 DAY 100.00 % 140.0000 -44.00 %

15,500.00 7,750.00 4,340.00 -3,410.00
250.0000
7,750.00

11.0000
10 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

1925.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 %

21,175.00 -17,325.00 30,800.00 -7,700.00
20.0000

38,500.00

2.0000
11 SILT FENCE

1525.0000 L.F. -75.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

3,050.00 -9,150.00 7,625.00 -4,575.00
8.0000

12,200.00
12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

21,000.00 21,000.0021,000.00

1.0000
13 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

2520.0000 S.Y. -90.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 %

2,520.00 -22,680.00 5,040.00 -20,160.00
10.0000

25,200.00

2.0000
14  MULCHING, BY HAND

2520.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 %

5,040.00 -20,160.00 7,560.00 -17,640.00
10.0000

25,200.00

1.0000
15 PLASTIC COVERING

1200.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

1,200.00 -1,200.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00
2.0000

2,400.00

TRAFFIC
16 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 50.00 % 150.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
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TRAFFIC

45.0000
17 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

240.0000 HR 0.00 % 50.0000 11.11 %

10,800.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,200.00
45.0000

10,800.00

45.0000
18 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

60.0000 HR 0.00 % 45.0000 0.00 %

2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00
45.0000
2,700.00

19 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. -44.44 % -77.78 %

5,000.00 -4,000.00 2,000.00 -7,000.009,000.00

20.0000
20 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

144.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

2,880.00 -720.00 2,880.00 -720.00
25.0000
3,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
22 FORCE ACCOUNT OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL - BRIDGE 500/22

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
26 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

$735,529.00 9.62% $736,829.00 9.82%$670,954.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$735,529.00 $736,829.00BASE TOTAL 9.62% 9.82%$670,954.00


